Rt

=




This book was printed on 100% chlorine-free bleached
paper in accordance with the TCF standard.

Page 2: Jean Nouvel, Mediapark Tower in Cologne, project 1990

© 1994 Benedikt Taschen Verlag GmbH

Hohenzollernring 53, D-50672 KéIn

Edited by Rolf Taschen

Layout: Peter Gossel, Gabriele Leuthduser, Nuremberg

Cover design: Angelika Muthesius, Cologne; Mark Thomson, London
English translation: Karen Williams, London

French translation: Marie-Anne Trémeau-Bohm, Cologne

Printed in Italy
ISBN 3-8228-9753-1



6

66
72
80
88
96
104
110
116
122
128
136
144
150

158

CONTENTS

ESSAY

Germany - Deutschland - Allemagne

Britain - England - Angleterre

The Netherlands - Niederlande - Pays-Bas

France - Frankreich - France

Italy - Italien - Italie

Switzerland - Schweiz - Suisse

Austria - Osterreich - Autriche

Scandinavia - Skandinavien - Scandinavie

Spain - Spanien - Espagne

Portugal - Portugal - Portugal

OSWALD MATHIAS UNGERS
GOTTFRIED BOHM .
NORMAN FOSTER

JAMES STIRLING/MICHAEL WILFORD
REM KOOLHAAS

CHRISTIAN DE PORTZAMPARC

ALDO ROSSI

VITTORIO GREGOTTI

HANS HOLLEIN

GUSTAV PEICHL

COOP HIMMELBLAU

JOSEP MARTORELL/ORIOL BOHIGAS/DAVID MACKAY

JOSE RAFAEL MONEO

INDEX/ CREDITS



